Howard University

Digital Howard @ Howard University

Documents

The Writer's Club, Inc. Collection

2-25-1952

Correspondence - J. Leon Langhorne to Professor J. Saunders Redding

The Writer's Club, Inc.

J. Leon Langhorne

Follow this and additional works at: https://dh.howard.edu/wci_docs

Recommended Citation

Writer's Club, Inc., The and Langhorne, J. Leon, "Correspondence - J. Leon Langhorne to Professor J. Saunders Redding" (1952). *Documents*. 8.

https://dh.howard.edu/wci_docs/8

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the The Writer's Club, Inc. Collection at Digital Howard @ Howard University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Documents by an authorized administrator of Digital Howard @ Howard University. For more information, please contact digitalservices@howard.edu.

1303 Wallach Place, N.W. Washington, D.C. February 25, 1952

Professor J. Saunders Redding Hampton Institute Hampton, Virginia

Dear Professor Redding:

The Writers' Club, Inc. of Washington, D.C. would like very much to present you to a group of its friends about the middle of April. Your talk could be on any subject of your own choosing relating to creative literature.

Our club has a membership of about twenty persons interested in creative activities, many of whom have published their own writings. Annually, we present some outstanding Negro author to a small Washington audience. Our budget is small. Nevertheless, some funds are available for an honorarium.

Will you kindly let me know, as soon as possible, if you will consider coming to Washington to talk to our group. If so, whether or not you have a lecture fee, or if you will come for an honorarium.

Please realize that your consenting to appear here for us will be a distinct honor. There are many persons here who would like to share your literary experiences. It may also be possible to arrange for the sale of copies of your books at that time.

With best wishes for continued success, I am

Research Cente

Very truly yours,

J. Leon Langherne, Secretary
The Writers' Club, Inc.